Carrier   1,957   1,896
Pratt & Whitney 1,731   1,840
Flight 1,317   1,209
Segment Revenue 6,825   6,481
Eliminations and other (123)   (107)

Consolidated Revenues   $ 6,702   $ 6,374

  Operating Profit

Otis $ 314   $ 234
Carrier 151   61
Pratt & Whitney 276   318
Flight 187   158
Segment Operating Profit 928   771
Eliminations and other (37)   83
General corporate expenses (54)   (57)

Consolidated Operating Profit $ 837   $ 797

Segment operating profit for the quarter ended March 31, 2002 includes restructuring and related charges totaling $104 million.  To
provide an additional measure of segment performance that investors can use to compare operating profit between reporting periods,
the first quarter 2002 reported operating profit amounts below have been adjusted to exclude the impact of restructuring and related
charges. Management believes that segment operating profit excluding these charges provides a useful presentation of segment
operating performance.

Quarter Ended March 31, 2002: As Reported
Restructuring and
Related Charges

Adjusted Operating
Profit

Otis $ 234   $ 16   $ 250
Carrier 61   74   135
Pratt & Whitney 318   9   327
Flight 158   5   163

Segment Operating Profits $ 771   $ 104   $ 875

In the first quarter of 2003, the Corporation recorded charges in connection with its continuing cost reduction efforts, primarily in the
Pratt & Whitney segment, that are similar in nature to those noted above.  The amounts were not material.

See accompanying Note to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Millions)

March 31,
2003

(Unaudited)

December 31,
2002

(Audited)

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,927   $ 2,080
Accounts receivable, net 4,343   4,277

Inventories and contracts in progress, net 3,963   3,803